P \$115.00 29789;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IMAGINOVA CORP.		12/12/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIMULATION CURRICULUM CORP.
Street Address:	5666 LINCOLN DRIVE SUITE 260
City:	EDINA
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55436
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2978926	STARRY NIGHT
Registration Number:	3432519	STARRY NIGHT
Registration Number:	2973413	STARRY NIGHT
Registration Number:	2910535	STARRY NIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)333-6798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-333-2111

Email: pshimabukuro@parlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Peter T. Shimabukuro, Esq.
Address Line 1: 100 S 5th Street Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15840-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter T. Shimabukuro

TRADEMARK

900124252 REEL: 003915 FRAME: 0581

Signature:	/s/ Peter T. Shimabukuro
Date:	01/08/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=SCAN5731_000#page1.tif source=SCAN5731_000#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003915 FRAME: 0582

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of December 18, 2008, by and between Imaginova Corp., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 470 Park Avenue South, 9th Floor, New York, New York 10016 ("Assignor"), and Simulation Curriculum Corp., a Minnesota corporation, having a principal place of business at 5666 Lincoln Drive, Suite 260, Edina, Minnesota 55436 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee the following trademarks, for which it has obtained registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office (hereinafter the "Marks"), along with the goodwill of the business developed through the use of the Marks:

Jurisdiction	<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Canada	Starry Night	TMA664680	05/19/2006
United States	Starry Night	2978926	07/26/2005
United States	Starry Night	3432519	05/20/2008
United States	Starry Night	2973413	07/19/2005
United States	Starry Night	2910535	12/14/2004

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks. All rights and privileges associated with the Marks, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from any past or future infringements or other violations of the Marks, will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

* * * *

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument.

	By: Jay Mirsch, Chief Executive Officer	
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
. 0(/) SS	
COUNTY OF/OX)	
lay Kirsch, the Chief Executive	s entered into before me this day of December, 2008, by Officer of IMAGINOVA CORP., a Delaware corporation, who and deed on behalf of the corporation. Notary Public	Ô
	My Commission Expires	

AMIT SACHDEV
WOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
QULAFIED IN NASSAU COUNTY
REG. NO. 01SA6140060
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN, 17, 2010

510273v1

RECORDED: 01/08/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003915 FRAME: 0584